COMMERCE				Patent and Trademark Offic
1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of				original documents or copy
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	1029623	2. Name		eceiving party(ies):
Joxel Garcia		Name	Porous Media	Corporation
Jokei Galcia				
		Address	: 1350 Hammo St. Paul, MN	ond Road
			5t. i uui, iii i	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) [] Yes [X] No	attached ?			OF 6
3. Nature of conveyance:				a Corporation
[X] Assignment [] M	lerger			
[] Security Agreement   [] C				میں بین اور
Other				
Execution Date: 12/10/2004 and 02/16	/2005	Additio	nal name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? [] Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Attorney file number:		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applic	ation, titl	ed	_
the execution date of the application	n is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Pater	nt No.(s):	
		5,722,9	67	
		5,722,9	02	
Additional numbers attached	1? [ ] Yes [ ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total	number of appli	cations and patents involved
Name: Carl L. Johnson		7 Total	fac (27 CEP 2	<i>4</i> 1); <b>\$</b> <i>4</i> 0,00
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080		8. Deposit account number: 10-0210		
		(Attach	duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by dep
	DO NOT USE	account	)	
	DO NOT USE	1113	SFACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief.</li> </ol>	the forgoing inform	nation is	true and correct	and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original doc		1 1		
Carl L. Johnson	alt. Ju	lim		<u>-10-65</u> ate
Name of person signing	Signa	ure	Da	ate
	number of pages i	ncluding	cover sheet, atta	chments and document [
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
ECOOPER 00000263 100210 5722962 \				

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0380

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, LSELLER hereby assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,722,962, including without limitation the invention(s) described therein, the right to sue for past infringement, all continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reissues, reexamination certifications, and term extensions thereof, to Porous Media Corporation.

SELLER also hereby assigns to Porous Media Corporation all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name through out the world including all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. Josef Garcia Dr. Date Dr. Joxel Garcia By Porous Media Corporation Date

By: Michael Spearman, Officer

Wednesday, February 16, 2005,max

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0381

## JACOBSON AND JOHNSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SUITE 285, ONE WEST WATER STREET ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080 TELEPHONE (651) 222-3775 FAX (651) 222-3776

March 10, 2005

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SUBJECT: Recordation for Patent No. 5,722,962

Sir:

Enclosed are a Recordation Form and Assignment of Patent Rights for U.S. Patent 5,722,962. Please charge \$40.00 fee to Deposit Account 10-0210.

Please send copy of the recordation to the Applicant's attorneys listed below.

3-16-05

Date

Calt. Jum

Carl L. Johnson

Yours very truly,

## JACOBSON AND JOHNSON

By

Carl 2 Julim

Carl L. Johnson, Rég. No 24,273 Attorneys for Applicant Suite 285 One West Water Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55107-2080 Phone: (651) 222-3775 Fax: (651) 222-3776

CLJ/tj Enclosure

RECORDED: 03/16/2005